AGENDA

Weston County Commissioners Regular Meeting

2/21/2017 9:00 AM | Weston County Courthouse Annex

Chairman Bill Lambert | Vice Chairman Tony Barton

Commissioner Marty Ertman | Commissioner Tracy Hunt | Commissioner Ed Wagoner
County Attorney William Curley | County Clerk Jill Sellers | County Administrator Dan Blakeman

Time

9:00

9:05

9:30

10:00

10:15

11:00

12:00

1:00

1:30

ltem

Call to order

Invocation

Pledge of Allegiance
Additions/Changes to Agenda

Approval of minutes of February 7, 2017

Approval of executive session minutes of February 7, 2017
Fairgrounds update

OLD BUSINESS

Budget Amendment Hearing: March 7, 2017
DEQ — Osage Landfill

Coordinator Group

Sign update

Human Resources

NEW BUSINESS

Letter of Support: Upton Economic Development Board
Recreation (Mallo) Board: Appointment of John Prell
Tax Roll Correction: Affidavit #1186

Resolution 2017-04: Electronic Filing of Documents
Resolution 2017-07: RIP 004

Courthouse vaults

Courtroom Technology Request

Sky Skopes — UAV (Unmanned Aerial Vehicle)

Public comments will follow the last item on the morning agenda, prior to lunch recess.

Lunch Recess

Assessor Update

Treasurer Update

A.D.l. Insurance

Speaker

Chairman

Ellen McKenzie

Jill Sellers

Jill Sellers

Keith Materi

Tina Conklin

Susie Overman

Karen Ackerman




Time

2:00

ltem Speaker

Administrator Update Dan Blakeman
Annex renovations

Resolution 2017-05: MRG for Courtroom and Judges Chambers remodel

Resolution 2017-06: MRG for Courtroom Security

Public comments will follow the last item on the afternoon agenda, prior to
adjournment.

Adjournment Chairman
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