## **AGENDA**

## Weston County Commissioners Regular Meeting

2/21/2017 9:00 AM | Weston County Courthouse Annex

Chairman Bill Lambert | Vice Chairman Tony Barton
Commissioner Marty Ertman | Commissioner Tracy Hunt | Commissioner Ed Wagoner
County Attorney William Curley | County Clerk Jill Sellers | County Administrator Dan Blakeman

Time	Item	Speaker
9:00	Call to order	Chairman
	Invocation	
	Pledge of Allegiance	
	Additions/Changes to Agenda	
9:05	Approval of minutes of February 7, 2017	
	Approval of executive session minutes of February 7, 2017	
9:30	Fairgrounds update	Ellen McKenzie
10:00	OLD BUSINESS	Jill Sellers
	Budget Amendment Hearing: March 7, 2017	
	DEQ – Osage Landfill	
	Coordinator Group	
	Sign update	
	Human Resources	
10:15	NEW BUSINESS	Jill Sellers
	Letter of Support: Upton Economic Development Board	
	Recreation (Mallo) Board: Appointment of John Prell	
	Tax Roll Correction: Affidavit #1186	
	Resolution 2017-04: Electronic Filing of Documents	
	Resolution 2017-07: RIP 004	
	Courthouse vaults	
	Courtroom Technology Request	
11:00	Sky Skopes – UAV (Unmanned Aerial Vehicle)	Keith Materi
	Public comments will follow the last item on the morning agenda, prior to lunch recess.	
12:00	Lunch Recess	
1:00	Assessor Update	Tina Conklin
	Treasurer Update	Susie Overman
1:30	A.D.I. Insurance	Karen Ackerman

Time	Item	Speaker
2:00	Administrator Update	Dan Blakeman
	Annex renovations	
	Resolution 2017-05: MRG for Courtroom and Judges Chambers remodel	
	Resolution 2017-06: MRG for Courtroom Security	
	Public comments will follow the last item on the afternoon agenda, prior to adjournment.	
	Adjournment	Chairman